F.No.29-01/2022-Estt./RTI Government of India Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare Directorate of Extension

> Krishi Vistar Bhavan IASRI Campus, Pusa New Delhi -110 012

Dated the *P* February, 2023

Sh. Upendra Kumar Tiwari Vapu, Gujarat-396195 E-mail : pintubxr1234@gmail.com.

Subject:- Supply of information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Application from Sh. Upendra Kumar Tiwari, Gujarat, seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. (Reg. No. DOEXT/R/E/23/0000 dated 20.01.2023)

Sir,

To,

I am to refer to your RTI application dated 20.01.2023 seeking information on the subject cited above under the RTI Act, 2005. So far as the Directorate of Extension is concerned, the requisite information is given as under:

Information sought	Reply
Is this Shree Sarneshwar Credit Co-operative Society	Directorate of Extension is a subordinate office under
Limited Legal or Does it work illegally.	Deptt. of Agri. & Farmers Welfare. No such society is
	run by this Directorate.

2. It is to mention that the First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of this reply. The particulars of the First Appellate Authority are as follows:-

Dr. Shailesh Kumar Mishra, Director (Extn), Directorate of Extension, Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Room No. 204 Krishi Vistar Sadan, Pusa, New Delhi-110 012 Ph-011-25849881 and e-mail Id = <u>shaileshk.mishra29@gov.in</u>

Yours faithfully,

(Deepa Pande) Dy. Director (Admn) & CPIO Ph.011-25846467 e-mail : deepa.pande65@gov.in

Copy to:

- 1. Under Secretary (Extension) & CPIO, Department of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhavan, ND for information.
- 2. Section Officer (RTI), Deptt. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Krishi Bhavan, ND.
- **3.** Dr. Jagdish Prasad Yadav, Joint Director/ IT Incharge DAC&FW, & Section Officer (IT) Krishi Bhavan, DA&FW New Delhi with request to upload RTI reply on DOE website <u>www.krishivistar.gov.in</u>. Soft copy is being sent on e-mail.